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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:415464-2021: TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Bologna: Pharmaceutical products
2021/S 157-415464

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Intercent-ER — Agenzia regionale per lo sviluppo dei mercati telematici
National registration number: 0000246017

Postal address: Via dei Mille 21

Town: Bologna

NUTS code: ITH5 Emilia-Romagna

Postal code: 40121

Country: ltaly

Contact person: Rossella Galli

E-mail: rossella.galli@regione.emilia-romagna.it

Telephone: +39 0515273480

Fax: +39 0515273084

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it

Address of the buyer profile: http://intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: http://
intercenter.regione.emilia-romagna.it

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: http://intercenter.regione.emilia-
romagna.it

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity

Other activity: Centrale di committenza

Section Il: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
Procedura aperta per Distributori di farmaci e parafarmaci e altri prodotti per le Farmacie Comunali 5
[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
33600000 Pharmaceutical products
11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
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11.1.4)

11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

Short description:

Gara comunitaria a procedura aperta per Distributori di Farmaci e parafarmaci ed altri prodotti per le Farmacie
Comunali 5: la gara ha per oggetto la stipula di Accordi quadro per la fornitura di farmaci e parafarmaci per

le farmacie comunali della RER ed in particolare saranno parte degli Accordi quadro per ciascun Lotto 1 e 2

i concorrenti risultati primo e secondo nella graduatoria finale, rispettivamente per il 60 per cento ed il 40 per
cento del valore di ciascun lotto.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 70 000 000.00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots: 2

Description

Title:

Lotto 1: distribuzione farmaci e parafarmaci e altri prodotti per le Farmacie comunali delle Province di Bologna,
Modena e Parma

Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance

NUTS code: ITH5 Emilia-Romagna

Main site or place of performance:

Province di Bologna, Modena e Parma

Description of the procurement:

Distribuzione di farmaci e parafarmaci e altri prodotti per le Farmacie comunali
Award criteria

Criteria below

Price

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 33 593 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Rinnovo Accordi quadro per ulteriori 12 mesi

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
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Lotto 2: distribuzione di Farmaci e parafarmaci e altri prodotti per le Farmacie comunali delle Province di Ferrara
e Forli-Cesena
Lot No: 2

[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
33600000 Pharmaceutical products

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITH5 Emilia-Romagna
Main site or place of performance:
Province di Ferrara, Forli e Cesena

11.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
Distribuzione di farmaci e parafarmaci e altri prodotti per le Farmacie comunali

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

I1.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 36 407 000.00 EUR

11.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Rinnovo Accordi quadro per ulteriori 12 mesi

[1.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
l.1) Conditions for participation

[11.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
essere iscritto per attivita inerenti i beni oggetto di gara al Registro delle imprese o in uno dei registri
professionali o commerciali dello Stato di residenza se si tratta di uno Stato UE; possesso dei requisiti di
idoneita tecnico professionale necessari per la corretta esecuzione della fornitura/servizio, di cui all’art. 26,
comma 1, lettera a), punto 2, del D.Igs. n. 81/2008 e s.m.; Abilitazione all’'esercizio dell'attivita professionale: di
essere in possesso di regolare autorizzazione alla distribuzione all'ingrosso dei medicinali ai sensi dell’art.100
del D.Lgs 219/2006

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

16/08/2021 S157 3/5
https://ted.europa.eu/TED



0J/s S157

16/08/2021

415464-2021-EN

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 27/09/2021
Local time: 16:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 29/09/2021

Local time: 10:00

Place:

Agenzia Intercent-ER, Via dei Mille 21, 40121 Bologna.

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:

Le sedute pubbliche saranno effettuate attraverso la piattaforma SATER in modalita virtuale, come da
Disciplinare di gara

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI.3)

VI.4)
V1.4.1)

VI.5)

Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
Accordi quadro per ulteriori 12 mesi

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information:

Determina dirigenziale n. 424 del 10/08/2021; Le richieste di chiarimenti dovranno pervenire esclusivamente
tramite SATER entro le ore 16 del 13/09/2021; Codice/i CIG: Numero di gara: 8247343; Codice CIG lotto 1:
8862396888; Codice CIG lotto 2: 8862398A2E; Soccorso istruttorio: Si; Responsabile Unico del Procedimento
(RUP): Rossella Galli

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: TAR REGIONE EMILIA ROMAGNA
Postal address: Via D'Azeglio 54

Town: BOLOGNA

Postal code: 40125

Country: Italy

Telephone: +39 0514293101

Fax: +39 051307834

Date of dispatch of this notice:
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